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Manufacturing Retailers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act-Notice No. 1983/3 

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and 
licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto. 

SCHEDULE I 

LICENCES GRANTED 

Licence Place at Which 
Port 

Holding 
Name of Licensee Operative Business is Record of 

From Carried On Sales Tax 

ABC Products (Mallinson, E. J. trading as) .. 
ADJ Holdings (Alder, Victor Docherty, Bruce Wayne Van Vliet, John, trading as) 
Betts, John Torrance .. 
Dee Ceramics (Linton, A. J. and P. J., trading as) 
Harris and Thompson (Thompson Tod Eric and Harris, Russell Dixon, trading as) 
Huntly Press .. 
Instant Engineering Ltd. . . . . 
Lee's Magna Wave (Hinkleman, Lee, trading as) 
Liquetic Valves and Manufacturing Ltd ... 
London St. Auto Trim . . . . . 
McAlpines Engineering Ltd. 
Onaero Engineering Ltd. . . 
Progressive Engineering (McDonald, Alan Keith, trading as) .. 
Select Chemicals Ltd. . . 
Service and Co. (Fisher, R. D. J. and D. D., trading as) 
Shars Ceramic Studio (Laing, Shona Dawn and Looney, June, trading as) .. 
The Pottery Shack (Higgs, Valerie, trading as) . . . . . . . . . 
Tokoroa Ceramics .. 
Valley Ceramics (Fraser, Karen Ann May, Lindsay Beth, trading as) 
Westpac Banking Corporation . . . . . . . . . . 
YMCA Community Enterprises Society Ltd., including Aromatic Products Timaru and 

The Herbarium, Christchurch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

SCHEDULE II 

LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED 

Anderson Collett Ltd. 
Dave Allan Marine Ltd. 
Engineering Labour Ltd. 
Huber, Barry and Associates Ltd ... 
Mallinson, Edward James 
Mayor, Rex Bartram 
North, Kevin Allen .. 
Paulmen Engineering Ltd. 

Name of Licensee 

"Popcorn Enterprises" (Mark Arnold Clayton, trading as) 
Porana Panel and Paint (B. and I. Jamieson, trading as) 
Shars Ceramic Studio (Laing, Shona Dawn, trading as) 
Starfix Ltd. 

11/3/83 
1/1/83 
1/4/83 
1/3/83 

21/2/83 
10/1/83 

1/3/83 
1/3/83 

20/12/82 
1/3/83 
1/4/83 

26/1/83 
1/3/83 
1/3/83 

28/3/83 
1/1/83 
1/2/83 

1/12/82 
1/2/83 

1/10/82 
1/3/83 

Returns 
Blenheim BM 
Stokes Valley WN 
Nelson NN 
Invercargill IN 
Mangawhai WR 
Huntly HN 
Whakatane RO 
Tauranga TG 
Kawerau RO 
Hamilton HN 
Rangiora CH 
Waitara NP 
Whakatane RO 
Hamilton HN 
Blenheim BM 
New Plymouth NP 
Auckland 
Tokoroa 
Petone 
Wellington 
Motueka 

Licence 
Cancelled 

From 
31/12/82 
31/1/82 

20/12/82 
6/4/83 

11/3/83 
31/3/83 
31/1/83 
7/1/83 

31/1/83 
31/8/82 

31/12/82 
1/3/83 

31/3/83 

AK 
HN 
WN 
WN 
NN 

Place at Which 
Business Was 
Carried On 

Blenheim 
Wellington 
Kawerau 
Hamilton 
Blenheim 
Taumaranui 
Auckland 
Auclcland 
Rotorua 
Auckland 
New Plymouth 
Christchurch 

Invercargill 
Kataia Taylor Welding (Taylor, Gavin Rodney, trading as) 

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of May 1983. 
P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 34) 1982 

PuRSUANT to regulation 17 of the Import Control Regulations 1973*, the Minister of Trade and Industry hereby gives notice as follows: 
1. (a) This notice may be cited as the Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 34) 1982. 

(b) This notice shall come into force on the 27th day of May 1983. 

. 

2. Goods of the classes specified and for the purposes of the Customs Tariff falling within the Tariff items in the Schedule hereto, imported 
from and being the produce or manufacture of any country, are hereby exempted from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations. 

SCHEDULE 
EXEMPTIONS CREATED 

Tariff Item Classes of Goods 
20.06.081 Pineapples 
20.06.089 Other prepared or preserved fruit of Tariff Heading 20.06 

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of May 1983. *S.R. 1973/86 
HUGH TEMPLETON, Minister of Trade and Industry. 
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