Manufacturing Retailers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act—Notice No. 1983/3

Pursuant to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto.

SCHEDULE I LICENCES GRANTED

Licence Place at Which	Holding
	HUIGHIE
Name of Licensee Operative Business is	Record of
	Sales Tax
	Returns
ABC Products (Mallinson, E. J. trading as) 11/3/83 Blenheim	BM
ADJ Holdings (Alder, Victor Docherty, Bruce Wayne Van Vliet, John, trading as) 1/1/83 Stokes Valley	WN
Betts, John Torrance 1/4/83 Nelson	NN
Dee Ceramics (Linton, A. J. and P. J., trading as)	IN
Harris and Thompson (Thompson Tod Eric and Harris, Russell Dixon, trading as) 21/2/83 Mangawhai	WR
Huntly Press	HN
Instant Engineering Ltd	RO
Lee's Magna Wave (Hinkleman, Lee, trading as)	TG
Liquetic Valves and Manufacturing Ltd. 20/12/82 Kawerau	RO ·
London St. Auto Trim	HN
McAlpines Engineering Ltd. 1/4/83 Rangiora	CH
Onaero Engineering Ltd	NP
Progressive Engineering (McDonald, Alan Keith, trading as)	RO
Select Chemicals Ltd. 1/3/83 Hamilton	HN
Service and Co. (Fisher, R. D. J. and D. D., trading as) 28/3/83 Blenheim	BM
Shars Ceramic Studio (Laing, Shona Dawn and Looney, June, trading as). 1/1/83 New Plymouth	NP
The Pottery Shack (Higgs, Valerie, trading as) 1/2/83 Auckland	AK
Tokoroa Ceramics	HN
Valley Ceramics (Fraser, Karen Ann May, Lindsay Beth, trading as) 1/2/83 Petone	WN
Westpac Banking Corporation	WN
YMCA Community Enterprises Society Ltd., including Aromatic Products Timaru and 1/3/83 Motueka	NN
The Herbarium, Christchurch	

SCHEDULE II

LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED

	Name of Licensee									Licence Cancelled From	Place at Which Business Was Carried On	
Anderson Collett Ltd.										 	 31/12/82	Blenheim
Dave Allan Marine Ltd.										 	 31/1/82	Wellington
Engineering Labour Ltd.										 	 20/12/82	Kawerau
Huber, Barry and Associat	es Lte	d								 	 6/4/83	Hamilton
Mallinson, Edward James										 	 11/3/83	Blenheim
Mayor, Rex Bartram	٠									 	 31/3/83	Taumaranui
North, Kevin Allen										 	 31/1/83	Auckland
Paulmen Engineering Ltd.										 	 7/1/83	Auckland
"Popcorn Enterprises" (Ma										 	 31/1/83	Rotorua
Porana Panel and Paint (B										 	 31/8/82	Auckland
Shars Ceramic Studio (Lai	ng, Sì	hona I	Dawn, ti	rading	as)		• •			 	 31/12/82	New Plymouth
Starfix Ltd.	• •	• •		. • •	• •	• •	• •	٠.		 • •	 1/3/83	Christchurch Invercargill
Taylor Welding (Taylor, G	avin	Rodne	y, tradi	ing as)	٠					 	 31/3/83	Kataia
Dated at Wellington this	26th	day o	f May	1983.							 	

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 34) 1982

PURSUANT to regulation 17 of the Import Control Regulations 1973*, the Minister of Trade and Industry hereby gives notice as follows:

1. (a) This notice may be cited as the Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 34) 1982. (b) This notice shall come into force on the 27th day of May 1983.

2. Goods of the classes specified and for the purposes of the Customs Tariff falling within the Tariff items in the Schedule hereto, imported from and being the produce or manufacture of any country, are hereby exempted from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations.

SCHEDULE

EXEMPTIONS CREATED

Tariff Item	Classes of Goods
20.06.081 20.06.089	Pineapples Other prepared or preserved fruit of Tariff Heading 20.06
20.00.009	Other prepared or preserved that or rain freading 20.00

*S.R. 1973/86 Dated at Wellington this 9th day of May 1983.

HUGH TEMPLETON, Minister of Trade and Industry.